Model No. A B C D E Structure
RF60-005F 3.8±3 4.5±3 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF60-010F 4±3 5.2±3 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF60-017F 4.6±3 6.6±3 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-020F 4.6±3 6.6±3 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-025F 4.6±3 6.6±3 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-030F 5±3 7±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-040F 6.2±3 8.2±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-050F 6.2±3 8.2±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-065F 7.8±3 9.8±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-075F 8.5±3 10.8±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-090F 9.5±3 11.5±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-110F 11±3 13±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-135F 12.5±3 14.5±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-160F 14±3 16±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-185F 16±3 18±5 5.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-250F 18.5±3 20.5±5 10.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-300F 22±3 26±5 10.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
RF72-375F 24±3 26±5 10.0±2 10.0±5 3.0±1 F1F2
Model No.
Ih It Vmax Imax Pd Maximum Time to Trip Resistance
A A V A W A S Rmin（Ω）
Rmax（Ω
）
RF60-005F 0.05 0.11 60 40 0.26 0.25 5 7.3 20
RF60-010F 0.1 0.2 60 40 0.38 0.5 4 2.5 7.5
RF60-017F 0.17 0.34 60 40 0.48 0.85 3 3.3 8
RF72-020F 0.2 0.4 72 40 0.41 1 2.2 1.83 4.4
RF72-025F 0.25 0.5 72 40 0.45 1.25 2.5 1.25 3
RF72-030F 0.3 0.6 72 40 0.49 1.5 3 0.88 2.3
RF72-040F 0.4 0.8 72 40 0.56 2 3.8 0.55 1.29
RF72-050F 0.5 1 72 40 0.77 2.5 4 0.5 1.17
RF72-065F 0.65 1.3 72 40 0.88 3.25 5.3 0.31 0.72
RF72-075F 0.75 1.5 72 40 0.92 3.75 6.3 0.25 0.6
RF72-090F 0.9 1.8 72 40 0.99 4.5 7.2 0.2 0.47
RF72-110F 1.1 2.2 72 40 1.5 5.5 8.2 0.15 0.38
RF72-135F 1.35 2.7 72 40 1.7 6.75 9.6 0.12 0.3
RF72-160F 1.6 3.2 72 40 1.9 8 11.4 0.09 0.22
RF72-185F 1.85 3.7 72 40 2.1 9.25 12.6 0.08 0.19
RF72-250F 2.5 5 72 40 2.5 12.5 15.6 0.05 0.13
RF72-300F 3 6 72 40 3.2 15 19.8 0.04 1
RF72-375F 3.75 7.5 72 40 3.2 18.75 24 0.03 0.08
UL/CUL TUV
E487711
RF16 RF30 RF60/RF72
50058956 16084207 16084208